REPAIR PARTS
RP-508E
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
© 2009-2013 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
September 2013
*CVC9 2-Stage CF Variable Speed Furnace

0161F00000P GOODMAN NAMEPLATE (M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACVC90704CXAA
M2 - ACVC90704CXAB
M3 - ACVC90905DXAA
M4 - ACVC90905DXAB
M5 - ACVC950714CXAA
M6 - ACVC950714CXAB
M7 - ACVC950714CXAC
M8 - ACVC950714CXAD
M9 - ACVC950915DXAA
M10 - ACVC950915DXAB
M11 - ACVC950915DXAC
M12 - ACVC950915DXAD
M13 - ACVC951155DXAA
M14 - GCVC90704CXAA
M15 - GCVC90704CXAB
M16 - GCVC90905DXAA
M17 - GCVC90905DXAB
M18 - GCVC91155DXAA
M19 - GCVC91155DXAB
M20 - GCVC91155DXAC
M21 - GCVC91155DXAF
M22 - GCVC950714CXAA
M23 - GCVC950714CXAB
M24 - GCVC950714CXAC
M25 - GCVC950714CXAD
M26 - GCVC950915DXAA
M27 - GCVC950915DXAC
M28 - GCVC950915DXAD
3RP-508E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet
4 RP-508Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
AMANA NAMEPLATE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0161M00003P21
GOODMAN NAMEPLATE (M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28)
0161F00000P21
DRAIN HOSE 2020190281
GASKET (QTY 2)20179308111
GASKET (QTY 2)20179311121
GASKET (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M14, M15,
M22, M23, M24, M25)
20179312131
GASKET (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26, M27, M28)
20179313131
STANDPIPE BAG ASSY 10195518151
ACCESS DOOR (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8)0121F00067LG191
ACCESS DOOR (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)0121F00068LG191
ACCESS DOOR (M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25)0121F00073DG191
ACCESS DOOR (M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M26, M27, M28)
0121F00074DG191
BLOWER DOOR (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8)0121F00064LG201
BLOWER DOOR (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
0121F00065LG201
BLOWER DOOR (M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25)0121F00070DG201
BLOWER DOOR (M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,

3" MESH INSERT B2810814162
HOSE CLAMP M0119206172
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACVC90704CXAA
M2 - ACVC90704CXAB
M3 - ACVC90905DXAA
M4 - ACVC90905DXAB
M5 - ACVC950714CXAA
M6 - ACVC950714CXAB
M7 - ACVC950714CXAC
M8 - ACVC950714CXAD
M9 - ACVC950915DXAA
M10 - ACVC950915DXAB
M11 - ACVC950915DXAC
M12 - ACVC950915DXAD
M13 - ACVC951155DXAA
M14 - GCVC90704CXAA
M15 - GCVC90704CXAB
M16 - GCVC90905DXAA
M17 - GCVC90905DXAB
M18 - GCVC91155DXAA
M19 - GCVC91155DXAB
M20 - GCVC91155DXAC
M21 - GCVC91155DXAF
M22 - GCVC950714CXAA
M23 - GCVC950714CXAB
M24 - GCVC950714CXAC
M25 - GCVC950714CXAD
M26 - GCVC950915DXAA
M27 - GCVC950915DXAC
M28 - GCVC950915DXAD
5RP-508E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
6 RP-508Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER WHEEL (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26, M27,
M28)
D672331121
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M22,
M23, M24, M25)
B136804721
BLOWER BLOCK-OFF 10 X 10 (M5, M6, M7, M8,
M22, M23, M24, M25)
764741F31
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26, M27,
M28)
C612180731
BLOWER GROMMET (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26, M27,
M28)
A400270241
BLOWER SIDE RAIL (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M18, M19, M20, M21)
2017510181
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M5, M6, M7, M8, M22,
M23, M24, M25)
0121M00038141
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26,
M27, M28)
10441601141
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11,

0131M00183 - 3/4 HP
0131M00184 - 1 HP
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACVC90704CXAA
M2 - ACVC90704CXAB
M3 - ACVC90905DXAA
M4 - ACVC90905DXAB
M5 - ACVC950714CXAA
M6 - ACVC950714CXAB
M7 - ACVC950714CXAC
M8 - ACVC950714CXAD
M9 - ACVC950915DXAA
M10 - ACVC950915DXAB
M11 - ACVC950915DXAC
M12 - ACVC950915DXAD
M13 - ACVC951155DXAA
M14 - GCVC90704CXAA
M15 - GCVC90704CXAB
M16 - GCVC90905DXAA
M17 - GCVC90905DXAB
M18 - GCVC91155DXAA
M19 - GCVC91155DXAB
M20 - GCVC91155DXAC
M21 - GCVC91155DXAF
M22 - GCVC950714CXAA
M23 - GCVC950714CXAB
M24 - GCVC950714CXAC
M25 - GCVC950714CXAD
M26 - GCVC950915DXAA
M27 - GCVC950915DXAC
M28 - GCVC950915DXAD
7RP-508E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis
8 RP-508Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BASEPAN-C'FLOW FURN (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25)
2027350911
BASEPAN-C'FLOW FURN (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26,
M27, M28)
2027351111
BLOWER DECK (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M14,
M15, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0121F0004631
BLOWER DECK (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26, M27,
M28)
0121F0004931
BACK PANEL (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M14, M15,
M22, M23, M24, M25)
2027321681
BACK PANEL (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M26, M27, M28)
2027321881
HEAT EXCHANGER INSULATION (M3, M4, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M26, M27, M28)
C641590991
HEAT EXCHANGER INSULATION (M1, M2, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25)
C641591191
DECK RAIL (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M14, M15,
M22, M23, M24, M25)

M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M26)
0164M00013NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACVC90704CXAA
M2 - ACVC90704CXAB
M3 - ACVC90905DXAA
M4 - ACVC90905DXAB
M5 - ACVC950714CXAA
M6 - ACVC950714CXAB
M7 - ACVC950714CXAC
M8 - ACVC950714CXAD
M9 - ACVC950915DXAA
M10 - ACVC950915DXAB
M11 - ACVC950915DXAC
M12 - ACVC950915DXAD
M13 - ACVC951155DXAA
M14 - GCVC90704CXAA
M15 - GCVC90704CXAB
M16 - GCVC90905DXAA
M17 - GCVC90905DXAB
M18 - GCVC91155DXAA
M19 - GCVC91155DXAB
M20 - GCVC91155DXAC
M21 - GCVC91155DXAF
M22 - GCVC950714CXAA
M23 - GCVC950714CXAB
M24 - GCVC950714CXAC
M25 - GCVC950714CXAD
M26 - GCVC950915DXAA
M27 - GCVC950915DXAC
M28 - GCVC950915DXAD
9RP-508E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger / Manifold / Gas Valve
10 RP-508Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger / Manifold / Gas Valve
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
IGNITOR-SINI 17 SEC 0130F0000811
GAS VALVE - WHITE-RODGERS 2-STAGE (M1,
M3, M14, M16, M18)
0151F00000P21
GAS VALVE,(HW)VR92 (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M17, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28)
0151M0002821
ORIFICE (QTY A/R)1071600331
FLAME SENSOR 0130F0001041
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M22, M23, M24, M25)0257F0019751
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M26, M27, M28)0257F0019851
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M5, M6, M7, M8)0257F0020151
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M9, M10, M11, M12)0257F0020251
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M13)0257F0031551
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 3B (M1, M2)0257F0015751
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 3B (M14, M15)0257F0016051
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 4B (M3, M4)0257F0015451
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 4B (M16, M17)0257F0015651
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 5B (M18, M19, M20,
M21)
0257F0016251
MANIFOLD - 3 BRNR (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25)
2019640261
MANIFOLD - 4 BRNR (M3, M4, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M16, M17, M26, M27, M28)
2019640361
MANIFOLD - 5 BRNR (M13, M18, M19, M20, M21)2019640461

M10, M15, M17, M19, M20, M22, M23, M26)
0259M0000412
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACVC90704CXAA
M2 - ACVC90704CXAB
M3 - ACVC90905DXAA
M4 - ACVC90905DXAB
M5 - ACVC950714CXAA
M6 - ACVC950714CXAB
M7 - ACVC950714CXAC
M8 - ACVC950714CXAD
M9 - ACVC950915DXAA
M10 - ACVC950915DXAB
M11 - ACVC950915DXAC
M12 - ACVC950915DXAD
M13 - ACVC951155DXAA
M14 - GCVC90704CXAA
M15 - GCVC90704CXAB
M16 - GCVC90905DXAA
M17 - GCVC90905DXAB
M18 - GCVC91155DXAA
M19 - GCVC91155DXAB
M20 - GCVC91155DXAC
M21 - GCVC91155DXAF
M22 - GCVC950714CXAA
M23 - GCVC950714CXAB
M24 - GCVC950714CXAC
M25 - GCVC950714CXAD
M26 - GCVC950915DXAA
M27 - GCVC950915DXAC
M28 - GCVC950915DXAD
11RP-508E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com